
CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2025-2026 

 

Friday, September 12, 2025 

Information Fair 

Fran Leonard - Jane Croley Historical Reenactment 

 

Friday, October 3, 2025 

Shelly Harris - Miniatures Display 

GFWC-Charlotte Choir: Val Reisen, Director 

 

Friday, November 7, 2025 

“Victorian Michigan True Crime” 
Michael Delaware, Author 

 

Sunday, November 16, 2025 

SIREN Holiday Tea 

 

Thursday, November 20, 2025 

New Member Orientation 

 

Friday, December 5, 2025 

Annual Christmas Tea Honoring Past Presidents and New Members 
“European Christmas Traditions” 

Inna Phelps 

January NO GENERAL MEETING 

 



Friday, February 13, 2026 

Guest Night 
Don SoveyÕs Rat Pack Band 

 

Friday, March 6, 2026 

Michigan Agriculture Environmental Assurance Program (MAEAP) 
Natalie Halsey, Eaton Conservation District 

 

Friday, April 10, 2026 

American Red Cross Services 
Judi Harris: American Red Cross of Michigan 

 

Friday, May 1, 2026 

Brainstorming 
Charlotte City Officials Panel 

Mayor Tim Lewis, City Councilman Curt Scott, City Manager Rob Hillard, 
DPW Director Stephanie Whitney, and  

Community Development Director Salena Benavidez 
 

Thursday, May 7, 2026 

78th Annual Tea Honoring CHS Graduating Seniors 
Patrick Retzer, Pilot and Charlotte Graduate 

GFWC-Charlotte Choir: Val Reisen, Director 

 

The 2025-2026 programs were chosen based on the results of the brainstorming meeting 
and the survey completed by members. Thank you for sharing your ideas. 


